
Apollo, Betty Fairfax @ Sunrise - 2/21/24
Results

#22 Boys 4x800 Relay Open Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 APOLLO 'A' 9:15.18 5

1) Acosta, Nathaniel 12 2) Campos, Paul 12
3) Kongwa, Feli 10 4) Bosco, Ndihokubwayo (John) 11

2 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'A' 9:51.18 3

1) Borgstedt, Alex 10 2) Rauch, Ethan 10
3) Arrieta, Gabriel 10 4) Fastrup, Andrew 10

3 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 10:28.16

1) Bencomo, Cristian 11 2) Carreon, Gabriel 12
3) Willingham, Sebastian 10 4) Osorio, Noah 11

Heat 1
1 APOLLO 'A' 9:15.18 5

1) Acosta, Nathaniel 12 2) Campos, Paul 12
3) Kongwa, Feli 10 4) Bosco, Ndihokubwayo (John) 11

2 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'A' 9:51.18 3

1) Borgstedt, Alex 10 2) Rauch, Ethan 10
3) Arrieta, Gabriel 10 4) Fastrup, Andrew 10

3 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 10:28.16

1) Bencomo, Cristian 11 2) Carreon, Gabriel 12
3) Willingham, Sebastian 10 4) Osorio, Noah 11

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Amari, Nugent 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 18.62 5
2 Wheeler, Jasmine 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 19.53 3
3 Simpson, Rachel 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 19.73 2
4 Mannie, Keiaira 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 21.20 1
5 Witcher, Salayah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 21.64
6 Young, Riauna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 22.00
7 Mcdermott, Emma 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23.05

Heat 1
1 Amari, Nugent 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 18.62 5
2 Wheeler, Jasmine 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 19.53 3
3 Simpson, Rachel 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 19.73 2
4 Mannie, Keiaira 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 21.20 1
5 Witcher, Salayah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 21.64
6 Young, Riauna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 22.00
7 Mcdermott, Emma 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23.05

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Lofredo, John-Gabriel 11 APOLLO 16.94 5
2 Tipton, Titus 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18.28 3
3 Garcia, Julian 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18.34 2

Heat 1
1 Lofredo, John-Gabriel 11 APOLLO 16.94 5
2 Tipton, Titus 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18.28 3
3 Garcia, Julian 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18.34 2

#1 Girls 100 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Annabel 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.79 5
2 Nugent, Ajara 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14.06 3
3 Morning, Meliyah 11 APOLLO 14.21 2
4 Herr, Delaney 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.24 1
5 Kamara, Ajamerie 12 APOLLO 14.51
6 Simpson, Rachel 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.65
7 Skidmore, Briella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.67
8 Seitz, Hailey 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.69
9 Ortega, Gabriella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.78
10 Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14.88
11 Turner, Myracle 11 APOLLO 15.36
12 Huckaby, Maliyah 10 APOLLO 15.63
13 Dan-Kane, Barikpoa 10 APOLLO 15.83
14 Teposan, Alexandra 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 15.86
15 Browne, Alisha 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16.26
16 Reyes, Annabella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 16.30
17 Ray, Bella 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 16.33
18 Henry, Alexis 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16.67
19 Pham, Jessica 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 16.70
20 Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 APOLLO 16.78
21 Evans, Cerender 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17.21
22 Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17.40
23 Baker, Bianca 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17.75
24 McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 18.35
25 Begaye, Samara 9 APOLLO 19.17
26 Gonzaga, Hailey 10 APOLLO 20.66
-- Johnson, Abriauna 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

Heat 1
1 Johnson, Annabel 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.79 5
2 Herr, Delaney 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.24 1
3 Ortega, Gabriella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.78
4 Reyes, Annabella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 16.30
5 Henry, Alexis 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16.67
6 Pham, Jessica 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 16.70
7 Evans, Cerender 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17.21
-- Johnson, Abriauna 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

Heat 2
1 Morning, Meliyah 11 APOLLO 14.21 2
2 Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14.88
3 Turner, Myracle 11 APOLLO 15.36
4 Huckaby, Maliyah 10 APOLLO 15.63
5 Teposan, Alexandra 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 15.86
6 Browne, Alisha 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16.26
7 Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 APOLLO 16.78
8 Baker, Bianca 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17.75



Heat 3
1 Nugent, Ajara 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14.06 3
2 Simpson, Rachel 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.65
3 Dan-Kane, Barikpoa 10 APOLLO 15.83
4 Ray, Bella 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 16.33
5 Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17.40
6 McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 18.35
7 Begaye, Samara 9 APOLLO 19.17
8 Gonzaga, Hailey 10 APOLLO 20.66

Heat 4
1 Kamara, Ajamerie 12 APOLLO 14.51
2 Skidmore, Briella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.67
3 Seitz, Hailey 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.69

#2 Boys 100 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Thorn, Kristofer 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 11.99 5
2 Mathews, Bryan 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.20 3
3 Robinson, Parrin 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.24 2
4 Smith, Cody 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 12.33 1
5 Pius, Ini 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.35
6 Vasquez, Juan 12 APOLLO 12.55
7 Mackey, Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.60
8 Branch, Michael 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.63
9 Koch, Xavier 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.65
10 Bogard, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 12.79
11 Locke, Darrian 10 APOLLO 13.30
12 Ombeni, Samueli 10 APOLLO 13.31
13 Escarcega, Daniel 12 APOLLO 13.32
14 Barry, Sam 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.37
15 Woodward, Holden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.38
16 Medlin, Jaylen 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.41
17 Cannon, Deray 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13.51
18 Daniels, Da'monie 9 APOLLO 13.57
19 Adams, Brandon 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.60
20 Kellogg, Arthur 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.70
21 Jernigan, Jacob 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.71
22 Graves, Logan 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.76
23 Wade, Phillip 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13.81
24 Marks, Lucas 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.87
25 Bubaha, Jeudi 10 APOLLO 14.29
26 Slaughter, Da Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14.31
27 Trevizo, Nicholas 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.39
28 Rivera, Jayden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.57
-- Moore, Justin 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Dunlap, Jamaria 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Leroy, Bryson 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

-- Harrison, Dante 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Ware, Dillon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Jones, Righteous 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Bondhus, Jackson 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

-- Allen, Jovaun 10 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 1
1 Pius, Ini 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.35
2 Ombeni, Samueli 10 APOLLO 13.31
3 Jernigan, Jacob 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.71
4 Slaughter, Da Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14.31
5 Trevizo, Nicholas 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.39
6 Rivera, Jayden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14.57
-- Moore, Justin 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Dunlap, Jamaria 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 2
1 Mackey, Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.60
2 Locke, Darrian 10 APOLLO 13.30
3 Kellogg, Arthur 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.70
4 Marks, Lucas 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.87
-- Leroy, Bryson 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

-- Harrison, Dante 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Ware, Dillon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 3
1 Smith, Cody 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 12.33 1
2 Bogard, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 12.79
3 Barry, Sam 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.37
4 Medlin, Jaylen 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.41
5 Graves, Logan 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.76
6 Wade, Phillip 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13.81
7 Bubaha, Jeudi 10 APOLLO 14.29

Heat 4
1 Mathews, Bryan 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.20 3
2 Robinson, Parrin 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.24 2
3 Branch, Michael 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.63
4 Escarcega, Daniel 12 APOLLO 13.32
5 Cannon, Deray 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13.51
6 Adams, Brandon 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.60
-- Jones, Righteous 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Bondhus, Jackson 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

Heat 5
1 Thorn, Kristofer 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 11.99 5
2 Vasquez, Juan 12 APOLLO 12.55
3 Koch, Xavier 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 12.65
4 Woodward, Holden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13.38
5 Daniels, Da'monie 9 APOLLO 13.57
-- Allen, Jovaun 10 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

#9 Girls 1600 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Palmer, Madelyn 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5:45.88 5
2 Quintero, Catalina 12 APOLLO 6:29.71 3
3 Erazo-Alonso, Salma 11 APOLLO 6:43.65 2
4 Rowley, Isabel SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:51.57 1
5 Johnson, Brynn 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:53.65
6 Salazar, Laura 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:58.29
7 Alday, Jade 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 7:05.78
8 Godinez, Jimena 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 7:18.75
9 osorio, Darlene 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 7:18.92
10 Cardenas, Isabel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 8:11.25
11 Macias Cerda, Karol 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 8:11.96
-- Greer, Olivia 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS



Heat 1
1 Palmer, Madelyn 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5:45.88 5
2 Quintero, Catalina 12 APOLLO 6:29.71 3
3 Erazo-Alonso, Salma 11 APOLLO 6:43.65 2
4 Rowley, Isabel SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:51.57 1
5 Johnson, Brynn 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:53.65
6 Salazar, Laura 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:58.29
7 Alday, Jade 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 7:05.78
8 Godinez, Jimena 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 7:18.75
9 osorio, Darlene 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 7:18.92
10 Cardenas, Isabel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 8:11.25
11 Macias Cerda, Karol 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 8:11.96
-- Greer, Olivia 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

#10 Boys 1600 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Valdez, Bryan 12 APOLLO 5:03.50 5
2 Long, Austin 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5:48.71 3
3 Osorio, Noah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 6:00.71 2
4 Willingham, Sebastian 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 6:06.53 1
5 Emmett, Christopher 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:10.03
6 Rauch, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:10.15
7 Arrieta, Gabriel 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:15.01
8 Carreon, Gabriel 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 6:28.06

Heat 1
1 Valdez, Bryan 12 APOLLO 5:03.50 5
2 Long, Austin 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5:48.71 3
3 Osorio, Noah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 6:00.71 2
4 Willingham, Sebastian 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 6:06.53 1
5 Emmett, Christopher 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:10.03
6 Rauch, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:10.15
7 Arrieta, Gabriel 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 6:15.01
8 Carreon, Gabriel 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 6:28.06

#17 Girls 4x100 Relay Open Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 55.42 5

1) Amari, Nugent 11 2) Mannie, Keiaira 9
3) Nugent, Ajara 10 4) Marie, Jessenia 10

2 APOLLO 'A' 55.55 3

1) Contreras Guzman, Ruby 11 2) Kamara, Ajamerie 12
3) Morning, Meliyah 11 4) Turner, Myracle 11

3 APOLLO 'B' 1:01.79

1) Huckaby, Maliyah 10 2) Hefley, Annabelle 9
3) Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 4) Garcia Peralta, Marina 10

Heat 1
1 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 55.42 5

1) Amari, Nugent 11 2) Mannie, Keiaira 9
3) Nugent, Ajara 10 4) Marie, Jessenia 10

2 APOLLO 'A' 55.55 3

1) Contreras Guzman, Ruby 11 2) Kamara, Ajamerie 12
3) Morning, Meliyah 11 4) Turner, Myracle 11

3 APOLLO 'B' 1:01.79

1) Huckaby, Maliyah 10 2) Hefley, Annabelle 9
3) Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 4) Garcia Peralta, Marina 10

#18 Boys 4x100 Relay Open Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'A' 46.12 5

1) Bombaci, Nicholas 11 3) Medlin, Tyriek 12
4) Chudzik, Noah 12

2 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 46.39 3

1) Branch, Michael 11 2) Mackey, Marcus 11
3) Robinson, Parrin 11 4) Mathews, Bryan 11

3 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'B' 46.95

1) Garcia, Julian 10 2) Bogard, Ethan 10
3) Tipton, Titus 11 4) Smith, Cody 10

4 APOLLO 'B' 51.44

1) Daniels, Da'monie 9 2) Bangura, Ishmail 9
3) Escarcega, Daniel 12 4) Beach, Javion 9

5 APOLLO 'A' 52.55

1) Bubaha, Jeudi 10 2) Locke, Darrian 10
3) Allen, Jovaun 10 4) Lopez, Israel 11

Heat 1
1 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'A' 46.12 5

1) Bombaci, Nicholas 11 3) Medlin, Tyriek 12
4) Chudzik, Noah 12

2 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 46.39 3

1) Branch, Michael 11 2) Mackey, Marcus 11
3) Robinson, Parrin 11 4) Mathews, Bryan 11

3 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'B' 46.95

1) Garcia, Julian 10 2) Bogard, Ethan 10
3) Tipton, Titus 11 4) Smith, Cody 10

4 APOLLO 'B' 51.44

1) Daniels, Da'monie 9 2) Bangura, Ishmail 9
3) Escarcega, Daniel 12 4) Beach, Javion 9

5 APOLLO 'A' 52.55

1) Bubaha, Jeudi 10 2) Locke, Darrian 10
3) Allen, Jovaun 10 4) Lopez, Israel 11



#5 Girls 400 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Olson, Makayla 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:04.63 5
2 Hart, Grace 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:06.03 3
3 Herr, Delaney 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:07.72 2 (1:07.712)

4 Cosby, Kaylea 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:07.72 1 (1:07.716)

5 Contreras Guzman, R…11 APOLLO 1:10.72
6 Haught, Mylah 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:12.81
7 Garcia Peralta, Marina 10 APOLLO 1:17.51
8 Lopez, Addison 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:19.53
9 Keenan, Avery 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:20.76
10 Hefley, Annabelle 9 APOLLO 1:22.82
11 Mack, Taytianna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:27.02
12 Johnson, Zwedy 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:28.71
13 Flores Loya, Yari 12 APOLLO 1:31.88
14 Madrid Alvarez, Van… 10 APOLLO 1:33.53
-- Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Baker, Bianca 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Leal, Ashanti 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Marie, Jessenia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 1
1 Hart, Grace 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:06.03 3
2 Hefley, Annabelle 9 APOLLO 1:22.82
3 Mack, Taytianna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:27.02
4 Johnson, Zwedy 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:28.71
-- Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Baker, Bianca 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Leal, Ashanti 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Marie, Jessenia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 2
1 Olson, Makayla 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:04.63 5
2 Contreras Guzman, R…11 APOLLO 1:10.72
3 Haught, Mylah 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:12.81
4 Garcia Peralta, Marina 10 APOLLO 1:17.51
5 Lopez, Addison 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:19.53
6 Madrid Alvarez, Van… 10 APOLLO 1:33.53

Heat 3
1 Herr, Delaney 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:07.72 2 (1:07.712)

2 Cosby, Kaylea 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:07.72 1 (1:07.716)

3 Keenan, Avery 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:20.76
4 Flores Loya, Yari 12 APOLLO 1:31.88

#6 Boys 400 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Joubert, Kofi 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 54.85 5
2 Nsikakabasi, Pius 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 57.70 3
3 Ahossi, Emmanuel 12 APOLLO 58.62 2
4 Borgstedt, Alex 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 58.97 1
5 Moses, Tyreese 12 APOLLO 1:01.15
6 Marks, Lucas 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:02.63
7 Egger, Shane 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:03.21
8 Woodward, Holden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:03.30
9 Egger, William 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:03.52
10 Boey, Gabriel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:05.39
11 Lopez, Israel 11 APOLLO 1:05.40
12 Matai, Parris 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:07.73
13 Campbell, Wesley 9 APOLLO 1:08.04
14 Barton, Wyatt (Daph… 9 APOLLO 1:09.33
15 Hinojos, Eli 9 APOLLO 1:13.21
-- Southrerlin, Niko 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Beach, Javion 9 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 1
1 Nsikakabasi, Pius 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 57.70 3
2 Moses, Tyreese 12 APOLLO 1:01.15
3 Marks, Lucas 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:02.63
4 Egger, William 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:03.52
5 Lopez, Israel 11 APOLLO 1:05.40
6 Barton, Wyatt (Daph… 9 APOLLO 1:09.33
-- Southrerlin, Niko 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 2
1 Ahossi, Emmanuel 12 APOLLO 58.62 2
2 Borgstedt, Alex 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 58.97 1
3 Egger, Shane 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:03.21
4 Woodward, Holden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:03.30
5 Matai, Parris 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:07.73
6 Campbell, Wesley 9 APOLLO 1:08.04
7 Hinojos, Eli 9 APOLLO 1:13.21

Heat 3
1 Joubert, Kofi 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 54.85 5
2 Boey, Gabriel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:05.39
-- Beach, Javion 9 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Simpson, Rachel 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 56.43 5
2 Amari, Nugent 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 56.95 3
3 Mannie, Keiaira 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 58.14 2
4 Witcher, Salayah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 59.34 1
5 Young, Riauna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:03.57
6 Mcdermott, Emma 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:04.76
7 Wheeler, Jasmine 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:07.33
-- Kenyatta, Ajana 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS



Heat 1
1 Simpson, Rachel 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 56.43 5
2 Amari, Nugent 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 56.95 3
3 Mannie, Keiaira 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 58.14 2
4 Witcher, Salayah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 59.34 1
5 Young, Riauna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 1:03.57
6 Mcdermott, Emma 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:04.76
7 Wheeler, Jasmine 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 1:07.33
-- Kenyatta, Ajana 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Lofredo, John-Gabriel 11 APOLLO 43.43 5
2 Tipton, Titus 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 43.81 3
3 Kerr, Wyatt 11 APOLLO 44.45 2
4 Paredes, Jevon 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 44.69 1
5 Garcia, Julian 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 47.00
6 Bourland, Blake 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 49.37
7 Bosco, Ndihokubway…11 APOLLO 52.30
-- Pius, Ini 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX DQ (Pushing)

Heat 1
1 Lofredo, John-Gabriel 11 APOLLO 43.43 5
2 Tipton, Titus 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 43.81 3
3 Kerr, Wyatt 11 APOLLO 44.45 2
4 Paredes, Jevon 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 44.69 1
5 Garcia, Julian 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 47.00
6 Bourland, Blake 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 49.37
7 Bosco, Ndihokubway…11 APOLLO 52.30

Heat 2
-- Pius, Ini 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX DQ (Pushing)

#7 Girls 800 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Erazo-Alonso, Salma 11 APOLLO 2:50.06 5
2 Rowley, Isabel SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 3:01.42 3
3 Torres, Dior 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:04.59 2
4 Chaparro, Janessa 10 APOLLO 3:07.81 1
5 Godinez, Jimena 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:10.64
6 osorio, Darlene 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:11.79
7 Cardenas, Isabel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:13.22
8 Macias Cerda, Karol 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:29.91
-- Keenan, Avery 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

Heat 1
1 Erazo-Alonso, Salma 11 APOLLO 2:50.06 5
2 Rowley, Isabel SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 3:01.42 3
3 Torres, Dior 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:04.59 2
4 Chaparro, Janessa 10 APOLLO 3:07.81 1
5 Godinez, Jimena 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:10.64
6 osorio, Darlene 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:11.79
7 Cardenas, Isabel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:13.22
8 Macias Cerda, Karol 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:29.91
-- Keenan, Avery 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

#8 Boys 800 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Acosta, Nathaniel 12 APOLLO 2:08.29 5
2 Campos, Paul 12 APOLLO 2:15.48 3
3 Bencomo, Cristian 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:29.20 2
4 Ely, Ryan 11 APOLLO 2:29.62 1
5 Kalokoh, Isheka 10 APOLLO 2:31.63
6 Osorio, Noah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:36.21
7 Hamad, Mohamed El…9 APOLLO 2:38.49
8 Willingham, Sebastian 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:45.74
9 Registre, Jashua 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:48.74
10 Hinojos, Eli 9 APOLLO 2:55.71
11 Southrerlin, Niko 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:58.04
12 Kern, Carmelo 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:01.20
-- Livingstone, Peter 10 APOLLO DNS

Heat 1
1 Acosta, Nathaniel 12 APOLLO 2:08.29 5
2 Campos, Paul 12 APOLLO 2:15.48 3
3 Bencomo, Cristian 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:29.20 2
4 Ely, Ryan 11 APOLLO 2:29.62 1
5 Kalokoh, Isheka 10 APOLLO 2:31.63
6 Osorio, Noah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:36.21
7 Hamad, Mohamed El…9 APOLLO 2:38.49
8 Willingham, Sebastian 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:45.74
9 Registre, Jashua 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:48.74
10 Hinojos, Eli 9 APOLLO 2:55.71
11 Southrerlin, Niko 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 2:58.04
12 Kern, Carmelo 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 3:01.20
-- Livingstone, Peter 10 APOLLO DNS



#3 Girls 200 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Nugent, Ajara 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.99 5
2 Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 28.32 3
3 Morning, Meliyah 11 APOLLO 28.42 2
4 Johnson, Annabel 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 28.69 1
5 Ortega, Gabriella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 29.34
6 Contreras Guzman, R…11 APOLLO 30.14
7 Kamara, Ajamerie 12 APOLLO 30.18
8 Baca, Arabella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 30.51
9 Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 30.65
10 Skidmore, Briella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 31.27
11 Kuyateh, Samuelah 12 APOLLO 31.64
12 Garcia Peralta, Marina 10 APOLLO 32.26
13 Ray, Bella 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 32.85
14 Teposan, Alexandra 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 33.01
15 Lopez, Addison 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 33.23
16 Reyes, Annabella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 33.58
17 Thompson, Kenya 11 APOLLO 34.14
18 Rose-Aronda, Destiny 12 APOLLO 34.33 (34.326)

19 Browne, Alisha 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 34.33 (34.327)

20 Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 APOLLO 34.78
21 Evans, Cerender 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 34.97
22 Pham, Jessica 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 35.55
23 Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 35.86
24 Billy, Julia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 36.06
25 Henry, Alexis 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 37.25
26 Baker, Bianca 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 37.60
27 McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 39.94
-- Mohammed, Innah 9 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Trujillo, Jessica 9 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Anaya, Kahmya 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Turner, Myracle 11 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Miranda, America 12 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Marie, Jessenia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Munoz, Alyza 11 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 1
1 Ortega, Gabriella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 29.34
2 Contreras Guzman, R…11 APOLLO 30.14
3 Kuyateh, Samuelah 12 APOLLO 31.64
4 Browne, Alisha 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 34.33 (34.327)

5 Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 APOLLO 34.78
6 Evans, Cerender 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 34.97
7 Billy, Julia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 36.06
-- Mohammed, Innah 9 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 2
1 Baca, Arabella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 30.51
2 Garcia Peralta, Marina 10 APOLLO 32.26
3 Ray, Bella 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 32.85
4 Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 35.86
5 Henry, Alexis 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 37.25
-- Trujillo, Jessica 9 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Anaya, Kahmya 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Turner, Myracle 11 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 3
1 Morning, Meliyah 11 APOLLO 28.42 2
2 Johnson, Annabel 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 28.69 1
3 Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 30.65
4 Reyes, Annabella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 33.58
5 Thompson, Kenya 11 APOLLO 34.14
6 Rose-Aronda, Destiny 12 APOLLO 34.33 (34.326)

7 Baker, Bianca 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 37.60
8 McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 39.94

Heat 4
1 Nugent, Ajara 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.99 5
2 Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 28.32 3
3 Kamara, Ajamerie 12 APOLLO 30.18
4 Lopez, Addison 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 33.23
5 Pham, Jessica 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 35.55
-- Miranda, America 12 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Marie, Jessenia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 5
1 Skidmore, Briella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 31.27
2 Teposan, Alexandra 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 33.01
-- Munoz, Alyza 11 APOLLO DNS (DNS)



#4 Boys 200 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Medlin, Tyriek 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23.81 5
2 Joubert, Kofi 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24.04 3
3 Branch, Michael 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24.17 2
4 Koch, Xavier 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24.93 1
5 Chudzik, Noah 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25.02
6 Smith, Cody 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25.07
7 Mathews, Bryan 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25.24 (25.235)

8 Bombaci, Nicholas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25.24 (25.240)

9 Ahossi, Emmanuel 12 APOLLO 25.25
10 Nsikakabasi, Pius 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25.26
11 McGriff, Mehki 10 APOLLO 25.79
12 Muhaya, Edouine 10 APOLLO 25.95
13 Bogard, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 26.04
14 Medlin, Jaylen 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 26.09
15 Bosco, Ndihokubway…11 APOLLO 26.38
16 Boey, Gabriel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 26.55
17 Graves, Logan 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 27.19
18 Cannon, Deray 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.24
19 Barry, Sam 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 27.31
20 Locke, Darrian 10 APOLLO 27.47
21 Ombeni, Samueli 10 APOLLO 27.48
22 Vasquez, Juan 12 APOLLO 27.52
23 Adams, Brandon 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 27.59
24 Wade, Phillip 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.90
25 Ware, Dillon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.99
26 Kellogg, Arthur 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 28.51
27 Moore, Cornell 10 APOLLO 28.52
28 Lopez, Israel 11 APOLLO 28.85
29 Trevizo, Nicholas 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 29.22
30 Rivera, Jayden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 29.59
31 Bondhus, Jackson 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 31.74
32 Slaughter, Da Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 32.73
-- Russell, James 12 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Jernigan, Jacob 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

-- Dunlap, Jamaria 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Hargraves, Raymond 11 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Robinson, Parrin 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Bubaha, Jeudi 10 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Mccue, Coen 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

-- Mackey, Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Jones, Righteous 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Harrison, Dante 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 1
1 Joubert, Kofi 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24.04 3
2 McGriff, Mehki 10 APOLLO 25.79
3 Cannon, Deray 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.24
4 Vasquez, Juan 12 APOLLO 27.52
5 Adams, Brandon 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 27.59
6 Moore, Cornell 10 APOLLO 28.52
7 Slaughter, Da Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 32.73
-- Russell, James 12 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 2
1 Mathews, Bryan 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25.24 (25.235)

2 Ahossi, Emmanuel 12 APOLLO 25.25
3 Graves, Logan 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 27.19
-- Jernigan, Jacob 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

-- Dunlap, Jamaria 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Hargraves, Raymond 11 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

-- Robinson, Parrin 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 3
1 Koch, Xavier 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24.93 1
2 Nsikakabasi, Pius 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25.26
3 Muhaya, Edouine 10 APOLLO 25.95
4 Medlin, Jaylen 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 26.09
5 Barry, Sam 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 27.31
6 Locke, Darrian 10 APOLLO 27.47
7 Kellogg, Arthur 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 28.51
-- Bubaha, Jeudi 10 APOLLO DNS (DNS)

Heat 4
1 Smith, Cody 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25.07
2 Bombaci, Nicholas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25.24 (25.240)

3 Boey, Gabriel 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 26.55
4 Ombeni, Samueli 10 APOLLO 27.48
5 Ware, Dillon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.99
6 Rivera, Jayden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 29.59
-- Mccue, Coen 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS (DNS)

Heat 5
1 Medlin, Tyriek 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23.81 5
2 Branch, Michael 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24.17 2
3 Bosco, Ndihokubway…11 APOLLO 26.38
4 Lopez, Israel 11 APOLLO 28.85
5 Bondhus, Jackson 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 31.74
-- Mackey, Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Jones, Righteous 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

-- Harrison, Dante 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS (DNS)

Heat 6
1 Chudzik, Noah 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25.02
2 Bogard, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 26.04
3 Wade, Phillip 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 27.90
4 Trevizo, Nicholas 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 29.22

#11 Girls 3200 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Quintero, Catalina 12 APOLLO 14:21.47 5
2 Chaparro, Janessa 10 APOLLO 17:08.92 3

Heat 1
1 Quintero, Catalina 12 APOLLO 14:21.47 5
2 Chaparro, Janessa 10 APOLLO 17:08.92 3

#12 Boys 3200 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fastrup, Andrew 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 9:52.49 5
2 Valdez, Bryan 12 APOLLO 10:59.75 3
3 Acosta, Nathaniel 12 APOLLO 11:53.64 2
4 Hamad, Mohamed El…9 APOLLO 12:55.86 1
5 Kongwa, Feli 10 APOLLO 13:12.04
6 Carreon, Gabriel 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13:15.93
7 Kalokoh, Isheka 10 APOLLO 14:28.30
8 Hinojos, Eli 9 APOLLO 14:28.36
-- Osorio, Noah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS



Heat 1
1 Fastrup, Andrew 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 9:52.49 5
2 Valdez, Bryan 12 APOLLO 10:59.75 3
3 Acosta, Nathaniel 12 APOLLO 11:53.64 2
4 Hamad, Mohamed El…9 APOLLO 12:55.86 1
5 Kongwa, Feli 10 APOLLO 13:12.04
6 Carreon, Gabriel 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13:15.93
7 Kalokoh, Isheka 10 APOLLO 14:28.30
8 Hinojos, Eli 9 APOLLO 14:28.36
-- Osorio, Noah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

#19 Girls 4x400 Relay Open Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'A' 4:33.39 5

1) Cosby, Kaylea 10 2) Haught, Mylah 10
3) Hart, Grace 12 4) Herr, Delaney 11

2 APOLLO 'A' 4:57.86 3

1) Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 2) Morning, Meliyah 11
3) Mohammed, Innah 9 4) Erazo-Alonso, Salma 11

3 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 5:12.00

1) Torres, Dior 11 2) Lopez, Addison 9
3) Alday, Jade 12 4) Billy, Julia 10

Heat 1
1 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 'A' 4:33.39 5

1) Cosby, Kaylea 10 2) Haught, Mylah 10
3) Hart, Grace 12 4) Herr, Delaney 11

2 APOLLO 'A' 4:57.86 3

1) Barnes Becerra, Jane 10 2) Morning, Meliyah 11
3) Mohammed, Innah 9 4) Erazo-Alonso, Salma 11

3 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 5:12.00

1) Torres, Dior 11 2) Lopez, Addison 9
3) Alday, Jade 12 4) Billy, Julia 10

#20 Boys 4x400 Relay Open Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 3:46.43 5

1) Paredes, Jevon 10 2) Joubert, Kofi 11
3) Mathews, Bryan 11 4) Robinson, Parrin 11

2 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'B' 3:53.47 3

1) Bencomo, Cristian 11 2) Koch, Xavier 11
3) Branch, Michael 11

3 APOLLO 'A' 3:59.97

1) Campbell, Wesley 9 1) Ahossi, Emmanuel 12
2) Kerr, Wyatt 11 2) Bangura, Ishmail 9
3) Daniels, Da'monie 9 3) Moses, Tyreese 12
4) Lofredo, John-Gabriel 11 4) Muhaya, Edouine 10

Heat 1
1 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'A' 3:46.43 5

1) Paredes, Jevon 10 2) Joubert, Kofi 11
3) Mathews, Bryan 11 4) Robinson, Parrin 11

2 BETTY H FAIRFAX 'B' 3:53.47 3

1) Bencomo, Cristian 11 2) Koch, Xavier 11
3) Branch, Michael 11

3 APOLLO 'A' 3:59.97

1) Campbell, Wesley 9 1) Ahossi, Emmanuel 12
2) Kerr, Wyatt 11 2) Bangura, Ishmail 9
3) Daniels, Da'monie 9 3) Moses, Tyreese 12
4) Lofredo, John-Gabriel 11 4) Muhaya, Edouine 10

#23 Girls High Jump Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hart, Grace 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 4-09.00 5
2 Seitz, Hailey 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 4-09.00 3
3 Skidmore, Briella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 4-06.00 2
4 Kamara, Ajamerie 12 APOLLO 4-03.00 1
5 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 4-03.00
-- Bayo, Mmakoula 10 APOLLO NH
-- Pham, Jessica 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Reyes, Annabella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Witcher, Salayah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

Flight 1
1 Hart, Grace 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 4-09.00 5
2 Seitz, Hailey 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 4-09.00 3
3 Skidmore, Briella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 4-06.00 2
4 Kamara, Ajamerie 12 APOLLO 4-03.00 1
5 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 4-03.00
-- Bayo, Mmakoula 10 APOLLO NH
-- Pham, Jessica 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Reyes, Annabella 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Witcher, Salayah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

#24 Boys High Jump Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bourland, Blake 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 5-09.00 5
2 Mackey, Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 5-06.00 3
3 Machar-Wie, Dual 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 5-06.00 2
4 Goodman, Jacob 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5-03.00 1
-- Beach, Javion 9 APOLLO NH
-- Elzy, Jayden 12 APOLLO NH
-- Green, Dayon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Heapy, Rigdon 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS
-- Medlin, Tyriek 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Rauch, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Thorn, Kristofer 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH



Flight 1
1 Bourland, Blake 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 5-09.00 5
2 Mackey, Marcus 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 5-06.00 3
3 Machar-Wie, Dual 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 5-06.00 2
4 Goodman, Jacob 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5-03.00 1
-- Beach, Javion 9 APOLLO NH
-- Elzy, Jayden 12 APOLLO NH
-- Green, Dayon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Heapy, Rigdon 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS
-- Medlin, Tyriek 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Rauch, Ethan 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Thorn, Kristofer 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH

#25 Girls Pole Vault Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Maple, Divine 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 9-06.00 5
2 Herr, Delaney 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 7-06.00 3
3 Valdez, Naid 10 APOLLO 6-00.00 2
4 Wheeler, Jasmine 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5-06.00 1
5 Ely, Katarina 9 APOLLO 5-00.00
-- Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

Flight 1
1 Maple, Divine 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 9-06.00 5
2 Herr, Delaney 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 7-06.00 3
3 Valdez, Naid 10 APOLLO 6-00.00 2
4 Wheeler, Jasmine 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 5-06.00 1
5 Ely, Katarina 9 APOLLO 5-00.00
-- Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN NH
-- Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

#26 Boys Pole Vault Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Leroy, Bryson 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 10-00.00 5
2 Tewers, Hayden 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 9-06.00 3
3 Mccue, Coen 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 9-00.00 2

Flight 1
1 Leroy, Bryson 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 10-00.00 5
2 Tewers, Hayden 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 9-06.00 3
3 Mccue, Coen 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 9-00.00 2

#27 Girls Long Jump Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14-11.00 5
2 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13-03.50 3
3 Hefley, Tonianne 11 APOLLO 11-09.25 2
4 Bayo, Mmakoula 10 APOLLO 11-09.25 1
5 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 11-08.00
6 Thompson, Kenya 11 APOLLO 11-06.00
7 Evans, Cerender 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 10-08.00
8 Marie, Jessenia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 10-07.00
9 Anaya, Kahmya 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 9-10.75
10 Lopez, Serenity 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 8-09.00
-- Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Hart, Grace 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS
-- Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Johnson, Zwedy 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- Seitz, Hailey 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS
-- Snowden, Stepheni 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND

Flight 1
1 Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 14-11.00 5
2 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 13-03.50 3
3 Hefley, Tonianne 11 APOLLO 11-09.25 2
4 Bayo, Mmakoula 10 APOLLO 11-09.25 1
5 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 11-08.00
6 Thompson, Kenya 11 APOLLO 11-06.00
7 Evans, Cerender 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 10-08.00
8 Marie, Jessenia 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 10-07.00
9 Anaya, Kahmya 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 9-10.75
10 Lopez, Serenity 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 8-09.00
-- Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Hagler, Taniya 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Hart, Grace 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS
-- Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Johnson, Zwedy 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- Seitz, Hailey 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS
-- Snowden, Stepheni 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND

#28 Boys Long Jump Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Medlin, Tyriek 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18-11.00 5
2 Mccue, Coen 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18-05.50 3
3 Green, Dayon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17-10.25 2
4 Elzy, Jayden 12 APOLLO 17-03.00 1
5 McGriff, Mehki 10 APOLLO 16-07.00
6 Machar-Wie, Dual 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16-01.50
7 Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 15-05.00
8 Beach, Javion 9 APOLLO 14-07.50
9 Daniels, Da'monie 9 APOLLO 14-06.00
10 Leroy, Bryson 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13-10.50
11 Bondhus, Jackson 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13-00.75
-- Jernigan, Jacob 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN ND



Flight 1
1 Medlin, Tyriek 12 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18-11.00 5
2 Mccue, Coen 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 18-05.50 3
3 Green, Dayon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17-10.25 2
4 Elzy, Jayden 12 APOLLO 17-03.00 1
5 McGriff, Mehki 10 APOLLO 16-07.00
6 Machar-Wie, Dual 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16-01.50
7 Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 15-05.00
8 Beach, Javion 9 APOLLO 14-07.50
9 Daniels, Da'monie 9 APOLLO 14-06.00
10 Leroy, Bryson 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13-10.50
11 Bondhus, Jackson 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 13-00.75
-- Jernigan, Jacob 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN ND

#29 Girls Triple Jump Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 32-01.00 5
2 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 26-08.50 3
-- Anaya, Kahmya 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- Snowden, Stepheni 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

Flight 1
1 Schmid, Lailah 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 32-01.00 5
2 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 26-08.50 3
-- Anaya, Kahmya 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- Gatore, Eglantine 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- McClinton, Tacori 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX ND
-- Snowden, Stepheni 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

#30 Boys Triple Jump Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Tewers, Hayden 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 39-04.50 5
2 Machar-Wie, Dual 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 38-09.00 3
3 Elzy, Jayden 12 APOLLO 36-02.00 2

Flight 1
1 Tewers, Hayden 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 39-04.50 5
2 Machar-Wie, Dual 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 38-09.00 3
3 Elzy, Jayden 12 APOLLO 36-02.00 2

#31 Girls Discus Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Baca, Arabella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 69-08.00 5
2 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 62-11.00 3
3 Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 56-11.00 2
4 Apay, Celestine 12 APOLLO 50-01.00 1
5 Marino Espinosa, Lia… 10 APOLLO 49-09.00
6 Whitson, Brooklyn 9 APOLLO 46-11.00
7 Sneed, Hailey 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 46-08.00
8 Avendano, Mariah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 46-01.00
9 Mack, Taytianna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 45-10.00
10 Seibt, Tatum 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 41-00.00
11 Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 40-03.00
12 Lopez, Serenity 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 38-10.00
13 Torres, Isabelle 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 33-09.00
14 Soto, Alexandria 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 32-06.00
15 Olivias, Alexis 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 30-03.00
16 Baxter, Cambria 11 APOLLO 29-07.00

Flight 1
1 Baca, Arabella 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 69-08.00 5
2 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 62-11.00 3
3 Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 56-11.00 2
4 Apay, Celestine 12 APOLLO 50-01.00 1
5 Marino Espinosa, Lia… 10 APOLLO 49-09.00
6 Whitson, Brooklyn 9 APOLLO 46-11.00
7 Sneed, Hailey 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 46-08.00
8 Avendano, Mariah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 46-01.00
9 Mack, Taytianna 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 45-10.00
10 Seibt, Tatum 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 41-00.00
11 Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 40-03.00
12 Lopez, Serenity 9 BETTY H FAIRFAX 38-10.00
13 Torres, Isabelle 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 33-09.00
14 Soto, Alexandria 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 32-06.00
15 Olivias, Alexis 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 30-03.00
16 Baxter, Cambria 11 APOLLO 29-07.00

#32 Boys Discus Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Squires, Max 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 115-07.00 5
2 Krossman, Ethan 11 APOLLO 88-09.00 3
3 Hernandez, Salvador 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 86-10.00 2
4 Cacho, Anthony 10 APOLLO 83-09.00 1
5 Howard, Daveon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 80-08.00
6 Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 75-03.00
7 Furr, Gage 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 69-02.00
8 Rodriguez Norris, An…10 APOLLO 66-02.00
9 Ortega, Gabriel 11 APOLLO 66-01.00
10 Yguado, Nicolas 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 60-05.00
11 Yard, Kyle 9 APOLLO 59-08.00
12 Scott, Tucker 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 59-07.00
13 Mitchell, Robert 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 58-02.00
14 Childs, Lucas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 58-00.00
15 Rivera, Jayden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 56-04.00
16 Johnson, JaDonn 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 54-06.00
17 Baily, Russell 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 43-02.00
18 Henderson, Daylen 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 40-10.00
-- Rusk, Parker 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS



Flight 1
1 Krossman, Ethan 11 APOLLO 88-09.00 3
2 Hernandez, Salvador 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 86-10.00 2
3 Cacho, Anthony 10 APOLLO 83-09.00 1
4 Howard, Daveon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 80-08.00
5 Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 75-03.00
6 Furr, Gage 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 69-02.00
7 Childs, Lucas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 58-00.00
8 Johnson, JaDonn 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 54-06.00
9 Baily, Russell 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 43-02.00
10 Henderson, Daylen 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 40-10.00

Flight 2
1 Squires, Max 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 115-07.00 5
2 Rodriguez Norris, An…10 APOLLO 66-02.00
3 Ortega, Gabriel 11 APOLLO 66-01.00
4 Yguado, Nicolas 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 60-05.00
5 Yard, Kyle 9 APOLLO 59-08.00
6 Scott, Tucker 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 59-07.00
7 Mitchell, Robert 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 58-02.00
8 Rivera, Jayden 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 56-04.00
-- Rusk, Parker 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

#33 Girls Javelin Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 72-00.00 5
2 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 70-07.00 3
3 White, Marli 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 58-00.00 2
4 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 50-00.00 1
5 Avendano, Mariah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 42-05.00
6 Sneed, Hailey 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 36-08.00
7 Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 26-00.00
-- Soto, Alexandria 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

Flight 1
1 Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 72-00.00 5
2 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 70-07.00 3
3 White, Marli 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 58-00.00 2
4 Kwete, Priscilla 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 50-00.00 1
5 Avendano, Mariah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 42-05.00
6 Sneed, Hailey 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 36-08.00
7 Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 26-00.00
-- Soto, Alexandria 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

#34 Boys Javelin Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Childs, Lucas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 99-04.00 5
2 Squires, Max 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 79-02.00 3
3 Hernandez, Salvador 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 78-09.00 2
4 Howard, Daveon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 73-00.00 1
5 Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 64-07.00
6 Yguado, Nicolas 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 49-07.00

Flight 1
1 Childs, Lucas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 99-04.00 5
2 Squires, Max 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 79-02.00 3
3 Hernandez, Salvador 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 78-09.00 2
4 Howard, Daveon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 73-00.00 1
5 Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 64-07.00
6 Yguado, Nicolas 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 49-07.00

#35 Girls Shot Put Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23-10.50 5
2 White, Marli 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23-07.00 3
3 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 23-05.00 2
4 Apay, Celestine 12 APOLLO 19-11.00 1
5 Sneed, Hailey 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 19-02.50
6 Whitson, Brooklyn 9 APOLLO 17-10.00
7 Marino Espinosa, Lia… 10 APOLLO 17-05.00
8 Avendano, Mariah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17-03.50
9 Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16-08.00
10 Torres, Isabelle 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16-04.00
11 Seibt, Tatum 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 15-08.00
12 Soto, Alexandria 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14-08.50
13 Baxter, Cambria 11 APOLLO 13-11.00
14 Olivias, Alexis 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 11-00.00

Flight 1
1 Anderson, Jessie 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23-10.50 5
2 White, Marli 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23-07.00 3
3 Lewis, Alaysia 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 23-05.00 2
4 Apay, Celestine 12 APOLLO 19-11.00 1
5 Sneed, Hailey 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 19-02.50
6 Whitson, Brooklyn 9 APOLLO 17-10.00
7 Marino Espinosa, Lia… 10 APOLLO 17-05.00
8 Avendano, Mariah 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 17-03.50
9 Hickman, Gabrielle 10 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16-08.00
10 Torres, Isabelle 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 16-04.00
11 Seibt, Tatum 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 15-08.00
12 Soto, Alexandria 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 14-08.50
13 Baxter, Cambria 11 APOLLO 13-11.00
14 Olivias, Alexis 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 11-00.00



#36 Boys Shot Put Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cacho, Anthony 10 APOLLO 38-11.50 5
2 Squires, Max 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 34-04.00 3
3 Hernandez, Salvador 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 33-08.50 2
4 Krossman, Ethan 11 APOLLO 33-01.00 1
5 Ortega, Gabriel 11 APOLLO 30-11.00
6 Howard, Daveon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 30-06.50
7 Rodriguez Norris, An…10 APOLLO 27-03.00
8 Henderson, Daylen 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25-10.50
9 Childs, Lucas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25-10.00
10 Furr, Gage 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25-09.00
11 Yguado, Nicolas 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25-05.00
12 Johnson, JaDonn 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24-08.50
13 Yard, Kyle 9 APOLLO 24-06.50
14 Mitchell, Robert 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 23-08.00
15 Scott, Tucker 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23-07.00
16 Baily, Russell 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 21-11.00
-- Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS
-- Rusk, Parker 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS

Flight 1
1 Cacho, Anthony 10 APOLLO 38-11.50 5
2 Hernandez, Salvador 12 BETTY H FAIRFAX 33-08.50 2
3 Howard, Daveon 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 30-06.50
4 Henderson, Daylen 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25-10.50
5 Childs, Lucas 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25-10.00
6 Furr, Gage 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 25-09.00
7 Johnson, JaDonn 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 24-08.50
8 Baily, Russell 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 21-11.00
-- Evans, Andrew 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX DNS

Flight 2
1 Squires, Max 11 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 34-04.00 3
2 Krossman, Ethan 11 APOLLO 33-01.00 1
3 Ortega, Gabriel 11 APOLLO 30-11.00
4 Rodriguez Norris, An…10 APOLLO 27-03.00
5 Yguado, Nicolas 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 25-05.00
6 Yard, Kyle 9 APOLLO 24-06.50
7 Mitchell, Robert 11 BETTY H FAIRFAX 23-08.00
8 Scott, Tucker 10 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 23-07.00
-- Rusk, Parker 9 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN DNS



Team Scores
Apollo, Betty Fairfax @ Sunrise - 2/21/24

Open
Boys (18 of 18 events completed)
1 Sunrise Mountain 76
2 Betty H Fairfax 58
3 Apollo 52

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)
1 Sunrise Mountain 91
2 Betty H Fairfax 47
3 Apollo 37


